CT7(K)toCT7N-Crossover_v2 23  04/2023
Obsolete Overload Cross Reference
Series CT7/CT7K to CT7N Cross Reference
➊ CT7N  can be directly mounted to CA7-85.
CT7 required separate mount.
Directly Mounts to
Contactor...
CT7N CT7 CT7K
Adjustment
Range (A)
Catalog
Number
Code
Adjustment
Range (A)
Catalog
Number
Code
Adjustment
Range (A)
Catalog
Number
Code
CA7-9…CA7-23
0.10…0.16 CT7N-23-A16 AA16 0.1…0.16 CT7-24-0.16 TA 0.10…0.15 CT7K-17-0.15 TKA
0.16…0.25 CT7N-23-A25 AA25 0.16…0.24 CT7-24-0.24 TB 0.15…0.23 CT7K-17-0.23 TKB
0.25…0.40 CT7N-23-A40 AA40 0.24…0.4 CT7-24-0.4 TC 0.23…0.35 CT7K-17-0.35 TKC
0.35…0.50 CT7N-23-A50 AA50
0.4… 0.6 CT7-24-0.6 TD
0.35… 0.55 CT7K-17-0.55 TKD
0.45…0.63 CT7N-23-A63 AA63
0.55…0.8 CT7K-17-0.80 TKE
0.55…0.80 CT7N-23-A80 AA80
0.6…1.0 CT7-24-1.0 TE
0.75…1.0 CT7N-23-B10 AB10
0.8…1.2 CT7K-17-1.2 TKF
0.90…1.3 CT7N-23-B13 AB13
1.0…1.6 CT7-24-1.6 TF
1.1…1.6 CT7N-23-B16 AB16
1.2…1.8 CT7K-17-2.7 TKG
1.4…2.0 CT7N-23-B20 AB20
1.6…2.4 CT7-24-2.4 TG
1.8…2.5 CT7N-23-B25 AB25
1.8…2.7 CT7K-17-2.7 TKH
2.3…3.2 CT7N-23-B32 AB32
2.4…4 CT7-24-4 TH
2.9…4.0 CT7N-23-B40 AB40 2.7…4 CT7K-17-4.0 TKJ
3.5…4.8 CT7N-23-B48 AB48
4…6 CT7-24-6 TJ 4…6 CT7K-17-6.0 TKK
4.5…6.3 CT7N-23-B63 AB63
5.5…7.5 CT7N-23-B75 AB75
6…10 CT7-24-10 TK 6…9 CT7K-17-9.0 TKL
7.2…10 CT7N-23-C10 AC10
CA7-12...CA7-23 9.0…12.5 CT7N-23-C12 AC12
10…16 CT7-24-16 TL
9…12.5 CT7K-17-12.5 TKM
CA7-16...CA7-23
11.3…16 CT7N-23-C16 AC16 12.5…17.5 CT7K-17-17.5 TKN
15…20 CT7N-23-C20 AC20
16…24 CT7-24-24 TM17.5…21.5 CT7N-23-C21 AC21
21…25 CT7N-23-C25 AC25
CA7-30…CA7-37
15…20 CT7N-37-C20 BC20
18…30 CT7-45-30 TN
17.5…21.5 CT7N-37-C21 BC21
21…25 CT7N-37-C25 BC25
24.5…30 CT7N-37-C30 BC30
CA7-37
29…36 CT7N-37-C36 BC36
30…45 CT7-45-45 TP
33…38 CT7N-37-C38 BC38
CA7-43
17…25 CT7N-43-C25 CC25
18…30 CT7-45-30 TQ24.5…36 CT7N-43-C36 CC36
35…47 CT7N-43-C47 CC47
CA7-37
29…36 CT7N-37-C36 BC36
30…45 CT7-45-45 TP
33…38 CT7N-37-C38 BC38
CA7-43
17…25 CT7N-43-C25 CC25
18…30 CT7-45-45 TP24.5…36 CT7N-43-C36 CC36
35…47 CT7N-43-C47 CC47
CA7-60…CA7-85
35…47 CT7N-85-C47 DC47 30…45 CT7-75-45 TR
45…60 CT7N-85-C60 DC60 45…60 CT7-75-60 TS
CA7-85
58…75 CT7N-85-C75 DC75 60…75 CT7-75-75 TT
72…90 CT7N-85-C90 DC90 70…90 CT7-100-90 ➊ TU